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Salarv Structure for the Service Personnel ofthe Threc Armed Forces - 2025

Category Salary Code Group Inirial Step lst slab 2nd slab 3rd slab

1 Privale/Ordinary Seaman/ Arr Craftsman oR t -2025 III 49,550 540 I9 670 66.060

2 Private/Ordinary Seaman/ Air Craftsman oR r-2025 II 50,090 6 5,10 l9 670 66.060

3 Privale/Ordinary Seaman/ Air Craftsman oR l -2025 I 50,610 5 540 l9 6to 66.060

Lanc€ Corpoml/Able seaman/Leading Air Craft sman oR 2-2025 I1t 5l,170 1 540 I9 610 66,060

Lance Corporal/Able Seaman/Leading Air Craft sman 1l 5t.710 l 540 t9 670 66,060

Lance Corporal/Able Seaman/Leading Air Craft sman oR 2-202s I s2.250 2 540 I9 66.060

7 Lance Corporal/Able Seaman/Leading Air Craftsman oR 2-202s Special s2,790 I 540 l9

8 Corporal/Leading seaman/Corporal oR 3-2025 III 52.790 I 540 l0 890 68.040

9 Corporal/Leading Seamar/Corpoml II 53,330 IO 9 890

10 Corporal/Leading Seama Corporal oR 3-2025 9 6',70 9 890

11 Corporal/l,eading Seaman/Corporal oR 3-2025 8 9 890 68,040

12 Sergean/Petty Offi cer/Sergeant oR 4-2025 III 5,1,670 3 6',70 9 890 l 1,t90 68,260

13 Sergeant/Petty OIIicer/Sergeant oR 4-2025 II 55.140 2 6',10 l t. t90 68,260

t4 Sergean/Petty of llcer/sergeant I 56.0t0 I 670 9 890 3 I.190 68,260

15 Sergeant/Petty Of fi cer/Sergeant oR 4,202s 56,680 890 l 1.190 68.260

Staff Sergeanrchief Petty OIficer/Fhght Sergeant III 56,010 I 6',74 l I.I90 68,260

17 Staff Sergeant/Ch ief Petty Oflicer/FliSht Sergeant oR s-2025 II 56,680 9 3 t,190 68.260

18 Staff SergeanrChief Petty Oflicer/Flight Sergeant oR 5-2025 I I 890 3 I .190 68.260

19 Stafl Sergeanrchief Petty Omcer/Flighl Sergeant oR 5-2025 Specral 58,460 890 l I,190 68,260

20

21

22

23

wanant Ollcer ll/[leet ChiefPetry Oficer/Warcnl officer oR 6-2025 1II 58.460 7 890 l4 t, t90 8l,350

wanant oflicer IllFleel ChiefPetty ofllcern arent oflicer oR 6-2025 II 59,350 890 1,1 l,t 90

warrant Omcer ll,/Fleet ChiefPetty Officer/Warent Officer I 60.240 5 890 I ,190

Wanant Omcer IllFleel ChiefPetty Officer^Varent Officer oR 6-2025 Special .1 890 l4 1.190 81.350

24 Warrant Oflicer II/Fleel Chief Petty Offi cer^Vanant OIIlcer oR6A-2025 III 890 I1 8t,350

25 warranr Officer IyFleet Chief Petty Ofiicer,Avanant Officer oR6 A,2025 1l 60.240 5 890 t.1 1.t90 81,350

25 wanant Oflicer IIllleet ChiefPetty Ollcern anant Oflicer oR6A-2025 I 6l.t 30 890 1,1 1,t90 81.350

Warranl Ofllcer Il/Fleet Chlel Pelty Oflicer^Varrant Ofllcer oR6A-2025 62.O20 3 89i) l4 I .190 81.350

2a Wanant OIIicer I/Master ChiefPetty Offrcer/Master Warranl Omcer oR 7-2025 1Il 6s,880 I] 1. t90 81.150

29 wanant Ollicer l/Master ChiefPetty Oflicer/Master warranl Officer oR 7-2025 II 67.010 t2 1,190 81.350

30 Wanant Officer l/Master ChiefPetty OlIlcer/Master Wanant Omcer oR 7-2025 I II I,190

31 Wanant Ofllcer I/Master ChiefPetty Oflicer/Master Warranl OIficer oR 7-2025 Special l0 r.190

at.os,a5-
Gamage
itor

l)cpartmcot of Managcnrcnt Scrviccs

General Treasury
Colombo 01

1

oR 2-20255

610
6

6',10 66.060

610

670 68.040oR 3-2025

68.0405,1,000

54.670 610Special

oR 4-2025

Special

890oR 5-202s16

890

57,570

7

81.350

t.1 81.3s0oR 6-2025

6l,l30

1.19059,350

4

Special27

813s0- _68,260

tvh Ysd. D.
69,450



Salarv Structure for the Service Personnel ofthe Three Armed Forces _ 2025

Cate8ory Salary Code Group Initial Step lsr slab 2nd slab 3rd slab

32 Cadet Fixed Salar] 54,6',70 54,670

33 Mid Shipman F-ixed Salary ss,340 55.340

34 2nd l,ieulenant (cadel)/ Prlot Officer (cadet) I'ixed Salary 6s.880

35 2nd Lieutenant (non cade0/ Pilot Ofiicer (non cadel) Iixed Salary 7t,830 71,830

36 Lieutenant / Sub LieutenanvFlying Ofiicer R I-2025 82,150 3t) 2.400 154,t50

31 Quarter Master R 2-2025 84,550 30 2,400 156.550

38 Captain/l.ieutenant/Flight Lieutenant R 3-2025 96,550 21 2.400 154,150

Ma.jor/Lieutenant Commander/Squadron Leader R 4-2025 106.150 22 2,400 158,950

40 l-ieutenant Colonel/Commander,AMing Commander R 5-2025 109.090 t'7 2,9,10 i59.070

Colonel/Captain/Croup Captain R 6-2025 133.570 't'7 3,900 199,870

42 Brigadier/Commodore/Air Commodorc R 7 -2025 I41,370 I5 3,900 t99.870

43 Major Ceneral/Rear Admiral/Arr Vise Marshal R 8-2025 rs6.000 t2 4,850 214,200

l.reulenant (ieneral/Vrsc Admrral/Air Marshal R 9-2025 165,700 IO 4,850 2)4,200

45 General/Admiral/Air Chief Marshal R 10,2025 180,250 7 ,1,850 214.200

9-9'o\.26

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartnrelrt of Managcnrcnt Sclvi't
Ceneral lrc.lsut Y

Colornbo 01

65.880

39

47
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Column 1

Column 2

New Salary Scales

Information mentioned in each column of salary scales are as follows:-

q96tg 6)6?t

eszsi8o@Q eear 6,eeal E@ e10oo an9 eroazr o.gd z:rcoo

Numbers of Years

Salary Steps on appointment and with promotions

11



Salary Code oR 1 -2025

Category Private / Ordinary Seamon / Air Craftman

Group
r

1 2 2

540 540 540

7 6 5

670 670

19 19 19

50,090 50,630,| 49,550
51,1702 50,090 50,630

3 50,630 51,170 51.710

4 51 ,170 51,710 52,250
51,710 s2,250 52.790

6 52,250 52.790 53,330

7 52,790 53,330 54.000

53,330 54,000 54,670I
54,670 55,340I 54,000

55,340 56,010'10 u,670
56,68011 55,340 56,010

'12 56,010 56,680 57,350

IJ 56,680 57,350 58,020

57,350 58,020 58,69014

58,020 58,690 59 36015

59,360 60,03016 58,690

60,030 60,70017 59,360

61,37018 60,030 60,700

19 60,700 61,370 62,040

61,370 62,040 62,71020

62,040 62,710 63,38021

62,710 63,380 64,05022

64,050 64,72023 63,380
u.720 65,39024 64,050

66,06025 64,720 65,390

65,390 66,060

27 66,060

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

72

670

rre---rE*"6

M. D' l' B' Gamage

ru"e",,n *, oliHioJ"r,lo:t s""i'"'



oR2 -2025Salary Code

Category Lance Corporal / Able Seaman / Leading Air Craftman

Group t I Special

1 2 2

540 540 540 540

3 2 1

670 670 670 670

19 19 19 19

51,170 5't,710 52,250 52,790
2 51,710 52,250 52,790 53,330

3 52,250 52,790 53,330 54,000

4 52,790 53,330 54,000 54,670

5 53,330 54,000 54,670 55,340

54,670 55,340 56,0106 54,000

7 54,670 55,340 56,010 56,680

8 55,340 56,010 56,680 57,350

56,0'10 56,680 57,350 58,020

10 56,680 57,350 58,020 58,690

11 57,350 58,020 58,690 59,360

58,020 58.690 59,360 60,03012

59,360 60,030 60,70013 58,690

60,030 60,700 61,37014 59,360

15 60,030 60,700 61,370 62,040

60,700 61,370 62,040 62,710

61,370 62.040 62,710 63,380

18 62,040 62,710 63,380 64,050

19 62,710 63,380 64,050 64,720

63,380 64,050 64,720 65,39020
64.724 65,390 66,06021 64,050

22 u,720 65,390 66,060

65,390 66,060
24 66,060

IIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIrIrIIIIIIIIIIIIrTIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

-

I

-

E

Ae.o5' 2qi

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartmeut of Managemcnt Scrviccs
GeneralTreasury

Colombo 01

13

2

4

1
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Salary Code

Category Corporal / Leading Seaman / Corporal

Group
l I Special

1 2 2 2 2

540 670 670 670

1 10 I 8

670 890 890 890

10 I 9

890

I

,| 52,790 53,330 54,000 54,670
2 53,330 54,000 54,670 55,340

54,000 54,670 55,340 56 010

54,570 55,340 56,010 56,6804

56,680 57,3505 55,340 56,010

58,0206 s6,0't0 56,680 57,350
7 s6,580 57,350 58,020 58,690

8 57,350 58,020 58,690 59,360

58,020 58,690 59,360 60,030I
59,360 60,030 60,92010 58,690

60,030 60,920 61 ,8101'l 59,360

61 ,810 62,70012 60,030 60,920
62.700 63,59013 60,920 61,810
63,590 64,48014 6't,810 62,700

65,37015 62,700 63,590 64,480

16 63,590 64,480 65,370 66,260

64,480 65,370 66,260 67,15017

66,260 67,150 68,04018 65,370

67,150 68,04019 66,260

20 67,150 68.040
21 68,040

rIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

af's.r.a5

M. D. I. B, Gamage
Dircctor

I)cpartnrcnt of ManagcmcDt Scrviccs
0eneralTreasury

Colombo 01
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Salary Code

Category Sergeant / Petty Officer / Sergeant
Group l I Special

I 2 2 2

670 670 670 890

3 2 I I
890 890 890 1,'t 90

9 3

1 ,'t 90 1 ,190 1 ,190
3 3 3

1 54,670 55,340 56,010 56,680

2 55,340 56,010 56,680 57.570
3 56,010 56,680 57,570 58,460
4 56,680 57,570 58,460 59,350

5 57,570 58,460 59,350 60,240
6 58,460 59,350 60,240 61,130
7 59,350 60,240 61 ,130 62,020

I 60,240 6't ,1 30 62.020 62,9'10

62,020 62,910 63,800I 61,130
64,690't0 62,020 62,910 63,800

11 62,910 63,800 64,690 65,880

12 63,800 64,690 65,880 67,070

13 64,690 65,880 67,070 68,260

65,880 67,070 68,26014

67,070 68,26015

16 68,260

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIrrIII

IIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIr
TIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIIII

II T

-

atoS'a (

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartmclrt of Mana8cmcnt Scrviccs

ceneral TreasulY

Colombo 01
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Salary Code

Category Staff Sergeant /Chief Petty Officer / Flight Sergeant
Group

t II I Special

2 2 2 2

670 890 890 8S0

1 9 8 7

890 1 ,190 1 ,190 1,190

I 3 3 3

1,190

3

1 56,010 56,680 57,570 58,460

2 s6,680 57,570 58,460 59,350
3 57,570 58,460 59,350 60,240
4 58,460 59,350 60,240 61,130

5 59,350 60,240 61 ,130 62,O20

6 60,240 61,'130 62,020 62,910

7 61,130 62,020 62,910 63,800

8 62,020 62,910 63,800 64,690

I 62,910 63,800 64,690 65,880

10 63,800 64,690 65,880 67,070

11 64,690 65,880 67,070 68,260

12 65,880 67,070 68,260

13 67,070 68,260
14 68,260

a6\o5.e5

M. D, l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

I)cpartmcut of lvlanagcnrcnt Services

G€nerJlTreasurY
Colombo 01

,|

l
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I
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I
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E

E
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F
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Salary Code

Category Warrant Officer ll /Fleet Chief Petty Ofitc€r / Warrant Officer
Group

I Special
1 2 2

890 890 890 890
7 4

't ,190 1,190 1,190 1,'t90
14 14 14

1 58,460 60,240 61,130
2 59,350 60,240 61 ,130 62,020

60,240 61,130 62,020 62,910
4 61 ,130 62,020 62,910 63,800

62,020 62,910 63,800 64,690
62,910 63,800 64,690 65,880

7 63,800 64,690 65,880 67,070
I 64,690 67,070 68,260
9 65,880 67,070 68,260 69,450

10 67,O70 68,260 69,450
11 68,260 69,450 70,640 71,830
12 69,450 70,640 71,830 73,020
13 70,640 71,830 73,020 74,210
14 71,830 73,020 74,210 75,400
15 73,020 75,400 76,590
16 74,210 75,400 76,590 77,780
17 75.400 76,590 77,780 78,970
18 76,590 77,780 78,970 80,160

77,780 78,970 81,350
20 78,970 80,160 81,350
21 80,160 81,350
22 81,350

IIIIIII

IIIIII

III

IIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIII rIIIIIIII

IIrIIrIIIIIIr

IIIrIIIII

IIIIIIIIIrIII

-

T

oR 6 -2025

gt68a6

M. D. I. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartmcnt of Managenrcnt Serviccs

GcDeral TreasurY
Colornbo 01

17

t

2

14

59,350

6

65,880

70,640

74,210

19 80,160



Salary Code

Category
Regimental Quarter Master Sergent irajor

(Sri Lanka Army Only)

Group
t I Special

1 2 2

890 890 890

6 5 4

1,190 1,190 1,1901 ,190
1414 14 '14

,| 59,350 60,240 61,130 62,020

2 60,240 61 ,130 62,020 62,910

61 ,'130 62,020 62,910 63,8003

62,910 63,800 64,6904 62,O20

64,690 65,8805 62,910 63,800
67,0706 63,800 64,690 65,880

7 64,690 65,880 67,070 68,260

67,070 68,260 69,4508 65,880
68,260 69,450 70,6409 67,070
69,450 70,640 71,83010 68,260

71,830 73.02011 69,450 70,540
73,020 74,21012 70,640 71,830

75,40071,830 73,020 74,210
76,59073,020 74,210 75,40014
77,7807 4.210 75,400 76,59015

75,400 76,590 77,780 78,97016

77,780 78,970 80,16017 76,590
78,970 80,160 81,35077,7AO

81,35078,970 80,160

20 80,160 81,350

21 81,350

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIrIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIfIIIII

-
-

E

-
-

E
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M. D.l' B' Gamage
Dirtctor

l)epartnrc'tt of Mana::]:"t Scrvtccs

Colombo 01

18

2

890

3

18

19
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oR 7 -2025Salary Code

Category

Warrant Officer I /Master Chief Petty Officer / Master Warrant Officer

Group
I Special

1 2 2

1 ,190 1 ,190 1 ,190 1,190

13 12 11 10

1 65,880 67,070 68,260 69,450

2 67,070 68,260 69,450 70,640

3 68,260 69,450 70,640 71,830

4 69,450 70,640 71,830 73,020

5 70,640 71 ,830 73.020 7 4,210

6 7't,830 73,020 74,210 7 5,400

7 73,020 74,210 75,400 76,590

I 74,210 75,400 76,590 77,7BO

I 75,400 75,590 77,780 78,970

78,970 80,16010 76,590 77,780
11 77,780 78,970 80,160 81,350

12 7a,970 80,160 81,350

13 80,160 81,350
14 81,350

IIrrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIrIIIIIIIIIIIIII

e''os. c.E

M. D. I' B' Gamage

,,"r",,**"i'i!"if{li;"""''"'
Colombo 01

19

t



Category Fixed Salary

Cadet
54,670

Mid Shipment 55,340

2nd Lieutenant ( Cadet entry) / pilot Officer ( Cadet entry) 55,880

2nd Lieutenant ( Non Cadet entry) / pilot Officer ( Non Cadet entry) 7I,830

et'os aE

M. D. 1. B. Gamage
Diractor

l)cparl,nlcnt of lU.rragcr| ctrt Scrviccs

General TreasurY
Colombo 01

20



Salary Code R I -2025 R 2 -2025 R 3 -2025 R 4 -2025 R 5 -2025

Category
Lieutenant / Sub

Lieutenant /
Flying Officer

Quarter
Master

Captain /
Lieutenant /

FIight
Lieutenant

Major /
Lieutenant

Commander /
Squadron

Leader

Lieutenant Colonel
/ Commander/

Wing Commander

2 2 2 2

2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,940
30 30 24 aa

1 82,150 84,550 96,550 106,150 109,090

2 84,550 86,950 98.950 108,550 112,030

86,950 89,350 101.350 110,950 114,970

4 89,350 91,750 103,750 1 13,350 117,910

91,750 94,150 106,150 't 15,750 120,850

6 94,150 96,550 108,550 1 18,150 123,790

7 96,550 98,950 110,950 120,550 126,730

113,350 122,950 129,6708 98,950 101,350

132,610101,350 103,750 115,750 125 350

135,550103,750 106,150 118,150 127,750

11 106,150 108,550 120,550 130,150 '138.490

12 108,550 110,950 122,950 132,550 14't,430

13 110,950 113,350 125,350 134,950 144,370

1 13,350 115,750 127,750 137,350 147,31014

1 18,150 130,150 139,750 150,2501 15,750

132,550 142,150 153,190118,150 120,550

134,950 144,550 156,13017 120,550 122,950

146,950 159,070122,950 125,350 137,350

125,350 127,750 139,750 149,35019

130,150 142,150 151,75020 127,750
132,550 144.550 154,15021 130,'t50

146,950 156,550132,550 134,950

158,950134,950 137,350 149.35023
137,350 't39,750 15'1,75024

142,150 154,150139,750

144,550142,150

144,550 146,950

2A 146,950 149,350

149,350 15'1,750

151,750 154,15030
't 54.150 156,55031

I

IIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

I

rIIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

-

r

I

IIrIIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIII
TIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIrrIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

--

2q..3.e5
M. D. l, B. Gamage

Dircctor

t)cDartnrclrt of Mdnagcmcnt Serviccs

General Tre'lsurY
Colonbo 01

2l

I

17

5

9

10

15

16

18

26

27



R 10 -2025R I -2025Salary Code R 6 -2025 R 7 -2025

Colonel /
Captain /

Group Captain

Brigadier /
Commander /

Air
Commander

Major General/
Rear Admiral /

Air vise Marshal

Lieutenant
General/

Vise Admiral /
Air Marshal

General/
Admiral /

Air Chief Marshal
Category

2 21 2
4,850 4,850 4,8503,900 3,S00

10 717 15 12

1 133,570 141,370 156,000 165,700 180,250

2 137,470 145,270 160,850 170,550 185,100

141,370 149,170 165,700 175,400 189,9503

170,550 180,250 194,8004 145,270 't53,070

185,100 199,6505 149,170 't56,970 175,400

204,5006 153,070 160,870 180,250 189,950

156,970 164.770 185,100 194,800 209,3507
168,670 189,950 199,650 214,204160,870

194,800 204,500I 164,770 172,570

209,35010 168,670 '176,470 199,650

214,20011 172,570 180,370 204,500

176,470 1U,270 209,35012

180,370 188,170 214,20013

184,270 192,07014

195,970188,170

199,870192,070

195,970

18 199,870

I

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

I

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIrII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

rIIIIIIIIIIII

E

-
-
-

E

-

aE,ab 2q

M. D. I. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartment oI ManaBcmcnt Scraiccs

General TreasurY
Colombo 01
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R I -2025
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Table 01 - Private / Ordinary Seaman / Air craftman - OR 1 - 2025

As at 2025.01.0'1 As at 2026.0'1.0'1Salary Step

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Paad

Amount
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Group
t

Group Group
I

5,257 49,550 2,629 46,922 49,5501 25,540 49,550 44,293

2 1 29,840 50,090 5,425 44,665 50,090 2,713 47,378 50,090

30,140 50,630 5,593 45.037 50,630 2,797 47,834 50,6303 2 I

51,170 45,409 51,170 2,881 48,290 51,1704 3 2 30,440

5,929 51,710 2,S65 48,746 5'1,7105 4 30,7 40 51,710 45,781

6 5 31,040 52,250 6,097 46,153 52,250 3,049 49,202 52,250

6 5 31,340 52,790 6,265 46,525 s2,790 3,133 49,658 52,7907

53,330 6,433 46,897 53,330 3,217 50,1 14 53,330I 7 6 31,640

6,643 47,357 54,000 50,679 54,000I 7 32,010 54,000

3,42710 9 8 32,380 54,670 47.817 54,670 51,244 54,670

11 10 9 32,750 55,340 7,063 48,277 55,340 3,532 51,809 55,340

33,120 56,010 48,737 56,010 3,637 52,374 56,01012 11 10

s6,680 49,'197 56,680 52,939 56,68013 11 33,490

57,350 7,693 49,657 57,350 53,504 57,35014 13 12 33,860

s8,020 54.069 58,02015 14 34,230 58,020 50,117

15 't4 34,600 58,690 8,113 50,577 58,690 54,634 58,690'16

34,970 59,360 8,323 51,037 59,360 4,162 55,199 59,36017 16 15

35,340 60,030 8,533 51,497 60,030 4,267 55,764 60,03018 17

60,700 8,743 51,957 60,700 4,372 56,329 60,70019 18 17 35,710

8,953 52,417 61,370 4,477 s6,894 6'1,37020 '18 36,080 61,370

62.040 4,582 57,459 62.04021 20 19 36,450 62,040 52.877

21 20 36,820 62,710 9,373 62,710 4,687 58,024 62,71022

37,190 63,380 9,583 53,797 63,380 4,792 58,589 63,38023 22 21

64,050 9,793 54,257 64,050 4,897 59,154 64,05037,560

64,720 10,003 54,717 64,720 5,002 59,719 64,72025 23 37,930

10,213 65,390 5,107 60,284 65,39026 25 24 38,300 65,390 55,177

38,670 66,060 10,423 55,637 66,060 5,212 60,849 66.06027

26 38,670 66,060 10,423 55,637 66,060 5,212 60,849 66,06028 27

IIIIIIIIIIIrrIIII
II
TIIIII

s, 25

D. l. B. Gamage
I)ircctor

l)cpartmcnt of Managenrent Serviccs
GeneralTreasury

Colourbo 01

24

As at 2027.01.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs. )

5.761

3

4

6.853

7.483 3.74212

3.U7
13 7,903

4,057

9.163

24

24
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Salary Step As at 2025.01.01

Group
t

Group Group
Special

As at
2024.12.3',1
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 30,440 51,170 5,761 45,409 51,170 2,881 48,290 51,170

30,740 51 ,710 5,929 45,781 51 ,710 2,965 48,746 51 ,710
3 2 1 31 ,040 52,250 6,097 46,153 52,250 3,049 49,202 52,250
4 3 2 31 ,340 52,790 6,26s 46,525 52,790 J, IJJ 49,658 52,790
5 4 2 31,640 53,330 6,433 46,897 53,330 3,217 50,114 53,330
6 4 3 32,010 54,000 6,643 47,357 54,000 J,CZ' 50,679 54,000
7 6 4 32,380 54,670 6,853 47,817 54,670 3,427 51,244 54,670
8 7 6 5 32,750 55,340 7,063 48,277 55,340 3,532 51,809 55,340
I 6 33,120 56,010 48,737 56,010 3,637 52,374 56,010

I 7 33,490 56,680 7,483 49,197 56.680 3,742 52,939 56,680
11 10 I 33,860 57,350 7,693 49,657 57,350 3,M7 57,350
12 11 10 34,230 58,020 7,903 50,1'17 58,020 3,952 54,069 58,020
13 10 34,600 58,690 8,113 50,577 58,690 4,O57 54,634 58,690
14 13 12 '11 34,970 59,360 8,323 51,037 59,360 4,162 55,199 59,360
15 14 13 12 35,340 60,030 8,533 51,497 60,030 4,267 55,764

'15 14 13 35,710 60,700 8,743 60,700 4,372 56,329 60,700
16 15 14 36,080 61,370 8,953 52,417 61,370 4,477 56,894 61,370

36,45015 62,040 9,163 52,477 62,040 4.582 57 ,459 62,040
18 17 16 36,820 62,710 9,373 62,710 4,687 58,O24 62,710
19 17 37,190 63,380 9,583 63,380 4,792 58,589 63,380

21 20 19 18 37,560 64,050 9,793 54,257 64,050 4,897 59,154 64,050
19 37,930 64,720 10,003 54,717 64,720 5,002 59,719 64,720

22 21 20 38,300 65,390 10,213 55,'177 65,390 5,'107 60,284 65,390,
24 38,670 tlb utlu 10,423 55,637 66,060 5,2't2 60,849 . ri.6F,0Fqr

Table 02 - Lance Corporal i Able Seaman/ Leading Air Craftman - OR 2 - 2025

rufftsa'a
Dircctor

)cpartmcut of Managcmcnt Scrviccs
CereralTreasurv

25

6

As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027 .O1 .O1

Group
I

Paid
Amount

(Rs. )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

2 1

I

3

5

8 7

10 I

12 11

60,030
16

17

18 16

't9

20 18

22 ')a 20

21

l

F

Li

_.1

l
_.1

.t

_.1

-t

l
_.1

_.1

_.1

-t
--'l

_

H
=



Table 03 - Corporal/ Leading Seaman/Corporol - OR 3 - 2025

As at 2025.01.01Salary Step

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Group
Special

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Group
t

Group Group
I

52,79052,790 3,133 49,6586,26s 46,52531,340 52,7901

s3,3303,217 50,11446,897 53,33053,330 6,43331,6402

54,00054,000 3,322 50,6796,643 47 ,35732,010 54,00013 2

51,244 54,67054,670 3,42754,670 6,853 47,417I 32,3803 24

55,3403,532 51,80948,277 55,34055,340 7,0632 32,7505 4

52,374 56,01056,010 3,6377,273 48,73733,120 56,0105

56.6803,742 52,93949,197 56,68056,680 7,4434 33,4907 6 5

57,35057,350 3,847 53,5047,693 49,65733,860 57,3506 58 7

58,0203,952 54,06950,117 58,02058,020 7,9036 34,2308 7

58.69058,690 4,057 54,6348,113 50,57734,600 58,6908 7

59,3604,162 55,19951,037 59,36059,360 8,3238 34,9701011

60,0304,247 55,7648,533 51,497 60,03060,03010 I 35,34012

60,9204,405 56,51s52,111 60,92060,920 8,81010 35,83513 12 11

61 ,8'104,543 57,2679,086 52,724 61,81061 ,81012 36,330

62,70058,01962,700 4,68162,700 9,363 53,33836,82514 13 12

63,59063,590 4,820 58,7719,639 53,95'l63,59014 13 37 ,32015

64,48059,52264,480 4,95864,480 9,916 54,56514 37,81516 1517

65,3705,096 60,27410,192 55,'t78 65,37065,37016 15 38,31018 17

66,26061,02666,260 5,23410,46938,805 66,26018

67,1505,373 61,77810,7 45 56,405 67,15067,150'18 17 39,30020 19

68,04062,52968.040 5,51111,022 57,01939,795 68,0401921

II

26

As at 2027.01.01As at 2026.01.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

,|

3

4 36

10

o

11

1114 13

tc

1719

18

T

__l

-t

L
t
tr

!

r

l
_.1

_.1

-l

tl

T

T
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M. D.l. B. Gamage
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Table 04 - Sergent / Petty Officer / Sergent - OR 4 - 2025

Salary Step As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01

Group
t

Group Group
Special

Basac
Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

0,85332,380 54,670 47,817 54,670 3,427 51,244 54,670
I 32,750 55,340 7,063 48,277 55,340 3,532 51,809 55,340

3 2 1 33,120 56,010 48,737 56,010 3,637 52,374 56,010

1 33,490 56,680 7 ,483 49,197 56,680 52,939 56,680
5 4 3 2 33,985 57,570 49,811 57,570 3,880 s3,690 57.570

3 34,480 58,460 50,4244 58,460 54,442 58,460
7 6 5 4 34,975 59,350 51,038 59,350 55,194 59,350

8 5 35,470 60,240 51,651 60,240 55,946 60,240
8 7 6 35,965 61,130 8,866 52,265 61,130 56,697 61,130

10 I 36,460 62,020 52,878 62,O20 57,449 62,O20
10 9 I 36,955 62,910 9,419 53,492 62,910 58,201 62,910

12 11 10 I 37,450 63,800 54,105 63,800 58,953 63,800
'13 12 11 10 37 ,945 64,690 9,972 54,719 64,690 4,986 59,704 64,690
14 13 12 11 38,605 65,880 55,538 65,880 60,709 65,880
15 14 13 't2 39,265 67,O70 14,7U 56,357 67,070 61,713 67,O70

11,08516 15 14 '13 39,925 68,260 57.176 68,260 5,U2 62,718 68,260

IIIIIIIIIIIrIII

I
TIIIII

l)ircctor
I)cpartmcnt of Maragcnrcnt Scryiccs

et ot. e5

M. D.l. B. Gamage

27

Cclrct_ill l'rcasurY

Colorrrbo 01

Group
I

As at
2024.12.3',1
Basic Salary

(RS,)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs. )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

1

7 ,273

4 3 2 3.742

7,760

8,0366 5 4,018

8,313 4,156

7 8,589 4.295

I 4,433

7 9,142 4.571

11 4.709

4.848

10.343 5.171

5,357

!

tt !
-l_l



Table 05 - Staff Sergent / Chief Petty Officer / Flight Sergent - OR 5 - 2025

Salary Step As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.0'1.01

Group
t

Group Group
I

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

I 33,120 56,010 48,737 56,010 3,637 52,37 4 56,010

33,490 56,680 49,197 56,680 56.680
3 2 33,985 57,570 7,760 49,811 57,570 ,880 53,690 57,570
4 3 2 1 34,480 58,460 8,036 50,424 58,460 4,018 54,442 58,460
5 4 3 34,975 59,350 51,038 59,350 55,194 59,350
6 5 4 3 35,470 60,240 8,589 51,65'l 60,240 4,295 55,946 60,240
7 6 5 4 35,965 6't ,130 8.866 52,265 6'l ,130 4,433 56,697 61,130
8 7 6 36,460 62,O20 9,142 52,874 62,O20 4,571 57,449 62,O20
I 8 7 6 36,955 62,910 53,492 62,910 58,201 62,9'10

8 7 37,450 63,800 54,105 63,800 58,953 63,800
11 10 8 37,945 64,690 9,972 54,719 64,690 4,986 59,704 64,690
12 11 10 I 38,605 65,880 10,343 65,880 60,709 65,880
13 12 11 10 39,265 67,070 10,714 56,357 67 ,070 61 ,713 67,070
14 13 11 68,260 11,085 57,176 68,260 5,542 62,718 68,260

I
IIIII
TI
TIIIIIII

IIII
III

^5

M. D.l. B' Gamage
Dircctor

l)cDartnrcnt of Millragcnrcnt Scrviccs

Gcncl ill frcilsury
ColoNbo 01

28

As at 2027.01.01

Group
Special

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

7,273

2 1 7.483 3,742
1

2 8,313 4.156

9.419 4,749
'10 9,695 4.UA

5.171

5,357
12

---t

E

T



Table 06 - Warrant Officer ll / Fleet Chief Petty Officer / Warrant Officer - OR 6 - 2025

ts',Sfg.
Dircctor

l)cpartntent of Managcnrcrt Scrviccs
Ceneral Treasury

fnl^nrho 01

Salary Step As at 2025.01.01 As at 2027.01.01

Group
l

Group Group
I

Group
Special

As aI2024.12.31
Basic Salary (Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs. )

Basic
Salary
(Rs. )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

34,480 58,460 8,036 50,424 58,460 54,442 58,460
2 1 34,975 59,350 51,038 59,350 55,194 59,350
3 2 35,470 60,240 8,589 51,651 60,240 4,295 55,946 60,240
4 3 2 1 35,965 61,'130 52,265 61,130 4,433 56,697 61,130

4 3 36,460 62,O20 9,142 52,87A 62,020 57,449 62,O20
6 5 4 3 36,955 62,910 9,419 53,492 62,910 4,705 58,20'l 62,910
7 6 5 4 37 ,450 63,800 9,695 54,105 63,800 4,848 58,953 63,800
8 7 b 5 37 ,945 64,690 54,719 64,690 4,986 59,704 64,690
I 8 7 6 38,605 65,880 10,343 65,880 60,709 65,880
10 I I 7 39,265 67,070 56,357 67 ,070 5,357 61,713 67,070
11 I 8 39,925 68,260 57,'t76 68,260 62,71A 68,260
12 11 10 I 40,585 69,450 11,456 57,995 69,450 63,722 69,450
13 12 41,245 70,640 58,814 70,640 64,727 70,640
14 't3 12 11 41,905 71,830 59,633 71,830 6,099 65,731 71,830
15 14 13 42,565 73,O20 '12,569 60,452 73,O20 6.2U 66,736 73,O20

15 14 13 43,225 74,210 12,940 61,271 74,210 67,740 74,210
17 16 15 43,885 7 5,400 13,311 62,090 7 5,400 6,655 68,745 75,400
18 17 16 15 44,54s 76,590 13,682 62,909 76,590 6,841 69,749 76,590
19 '18 17 16 45,205 77,780 14,053 63,72A 77,780 70,7 54 77,780
20 19 18 17 45,865 78,970 14,424 64,547 78,970 71.758 78,970
21 20 19 18 46,525 80,160 14,795 65,366 80,160 7,397 72,763 80,160
22 21 20 47 ,185 81,350 15,166 66,185 81,350 7,583 73,767 8'1,350

II
TIIIIII
TI

II
T

IIIr

I

29

M.

As at 2026.0'1.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 4.018

8,313 4,156
I

8,866

4.571

9,972

10.714

10 11,085 5,U2

5.728
11 10 11,827

12,198

12

6,470
14

7.212

19

l
T

t-l

F

t

I

E

T--r---



Table 07 - Regimental quarter Master Sergent Major (Sri Lanka Army Only) OR 6 A - 2025

trb:t
q.E

B, Gamage

Salary Step As at 2025.01.0'l As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01

Group
t

Group Group
I

Group
Special

As a|2024.12.31
Basic Salary (Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(RS,)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(RS,)

Paid
Amount

(RS,)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)
1 34,975 59,350 8,313 5'1,038 59,350 4,156 55,194 59,350
2 1 35,470 60,240 51,65't 60,240 4,295 55,946 60,240
3 2 1 35,965 61,'130 52,265 6'1 ,1 30 56,697 6'l ,130
4 3 2 1 36,460 62.020 9,142 52,878 62,O20 57,449 62,O20
5 4 36,955 62,910 9,415 53,492 62,910 58,201 62,910
6 5 3 37,450 63,800 0,695 54,105 63,800 4,848 63,800
7 6 4 37 ,945 64,690 9,972 54,719 64,690 4,986 59,704 64,690
8 6 38,605 65,880 10,343 55,538 65,880 5,171 60,709 65.880
I 8 7 6 39,265 67,O70 10,714 56,357 67,070 61,713 67,070
10 9 8 7 39,925 68,260 57,176 68,260 5,542 62,718 68,260
11 '10 9 I 40,585 69,450 11,456 69,450 5,728 63,722 69,450

11 10 9 41,245 70,640 58,814 70,640 5,913 64,727 70,640
IJ 10 41,905 7'1,830 59,633 71,830 65,731 71,830

13 12 11 42,565 73,O20 60,452 73,O20 6,284 oo, /Jo 73,020
15 13 12 43,225 7 4,210 12,940 61 ,271 74,210 6,470 67,740 7 4,2',1o
to 15 14 13 43,885 75,400 13,311 62,090 75,400 68,745 75,400
17 16 15 14 44,545 76,590 13,682 62,909 76,590 6,841 69,749 76,590
18 17 16 45,205 77 ,780 14,053 63,728 77,740 7,026 70,754 77,780
19 18 16 45,865 74,970 14,424 64,547 78,970 7,212 71,758 78,970
20 '19 18 17 46,525 80,160 14,795 oc,Joo 80,160 80,160
21 20 19 18 47,185 81,350 't5,166 66,185 81 ,350 7,583 73,767 8'r,350

IIIII III

IIII
IIII

30

Dircctor
l)cpartmcnt of M nagclrcnt Scrviccs

Generill lrcasury
Cololubo 01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

8.589

8,866 4.433

4,57'l

4,709
4

7

5,357

1'1,085

12 '11.827

12 11 12,198 6.099
'14 12.569

14

6,655

15

17

I

ILi
E

=



Table 08 - Warrant Officer I / Master Chaef Petty Officer / Master Warrant Officer OR7 - 2025

.>a.L.LE

M . D. l. B. GaNage
Dircctor t Scl'!iccs

Salary Step As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027 .O'l .01

Group Group
I

Group
Special

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs. )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)
I 38,605 65,880 10,343 55,538 65,880 5,171 60,709 65,880
2 1 39,265 67,070 56,357 67,O70 61 ,7'1 3 67,O70
3 2 1 39,925 'I 1,085 57 ,176 68,260 62,718 68,260
4 3 2 1 40,585 69,450 1 1,456 57,995 69,450 63,722 69,450
5 4 3 2 41,245 70,640 58,814 70,640 64,727 70,640
6 5 4 3 41,905 7'1,830 12,,t98 59,633 71,830 6,099 65,731 71,830
7 4 42,565 73,020 12,569 60,452 73,O20 66,736 73,O20
8 7 6 5 43,225 74,210 12,940 61,271 74,210 67 ,7 40 74,210
9 8 7 6 43,885 75,400 62,090 75,400 68,745 75,400
10 I 8 7 44.545 76,590 13,682 62,909 76,590 69,749 76,590
11 '10 I I 45,205 77,780 14,053 63,728 77,780 70,754 77,780
12 11 10 9 45,865 78,970 14,424 64,547 78,970 71 ,7 58 78,970
13 12 11 10 46,525 80,160 14,795 65,366 80,160 72,763 80,160
14 13 '12 11 47,185 81,350 15,166 66,185 81,350 73,767 81,350

III

II

II

,"uartn'"'t oi rtll||!i']|i l
colollrbo u r

Group
t

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

10.714 5,357

5.542

5,728

11,A27 5,913

6.2U

6,470

13,311 6,6s5

6,841

7,026

7,212

7 ,397

7,583

31



Salary
Step

As al 2024 .12 .31

Basic Salary
(Rs.)

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2027.01 .01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 32,380 54,670 6,853 47 ,817 54,670 3,427 s'.t ,244 54,670

Table '10 - Mid Shipment

fabb 12 - 2nd Lieutenant (Non Cadet) / pilot Officer (Non Cadet)

25,o9. a5
M. D' l' B' Gamage

,," r",,n on, 
:,li:,:,lloi:'jril"""""'

Salary
Step

As al 2024 .12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.0'1.01 As al2o27.O1.O1
Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

,| 32,750 55,340 48,277 55,340 51,809 55,340

Salary
Step

As at 2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01 .01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 65,880 10,343 55,538 65,880 5,'171 60,709

Salary
Step

As at 2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01 .01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 4'1,905 71,830 12,198 71,830 6,099 65,731 71,830

31(a)

As at 2026.01.01

Table 09 - Cadet

Table 1'l - 2nd Lieutenant (Cadet) / pilot Officer (Cadet)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

7,063 3,532

38,605 65,880

59,633



Table'13- Lieutenant /Sub Lieutenant / Flying Ofiicer - R 1 -2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.0'1.01

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Unpaid Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 47,6'15 82,'150 15.425 66,726 82,150 7,712 74,438 82,150
2 48,950 84,550 68,380 84.550 76.465 84,550
3 50,285 86,950 16.916 70,035 86.950 78.492 86,950
4 51,620 89.350 71,689 89.3s0 80.520 89,350

52,955 9't,750 18,407 73,344 91,750 9.203 82,547 91,750
54,290 94,150 19,'152 74,998 94,150 9,576 a4,574 94,150
55,625 96,550 19,898 76,653 96,550 86,601 96,550

98.950 20,643 78,307 98,950 10.322 88,629 98,950
I 101,350 21,389 79,962 101,350 90,656 101,350
10 59,630 '103,750 81,616 103,750 11.067 92,683 103,750
11 60,s65 106,150 22,480 83.271 106,150 11,440 94,710 106,150
12 62,300 108,550 84.925 't08,550 11,8.13 96,738 108,550
13 63,635 110,950 86,580 't 10,950 12,185 98,765 1 10,950

64,970 113,350 88,234 113,350 12,55A 100.792 113,350
66,305 115,750 89,889 'l15,750 't2,s3'l 102.819 115.750

'1 '18,150 26,607 91,543 118,150 13,304 104,847 118,150
17 120,550 27,353 93,198 120,550 13,676 '106,874 '120,550
,18 70,310 122,950 28,098 94,852 122.950 14,049 '108,901 122,9s0
19 71,645 125,350 28,844 96,507 125,350 14,422 110,928 125,350

72,980 127,750 29,589 98,161 127 ,7 50 14,795 112,956 127,750
21 7 4,315 130,150 30,335 99,816 130,150 15,167 114,983 130,150
22 75,650 132,550 3r.080 101,470 132,550 15,540 1 't 7,010 't 32,550
23 '134,S50 103,125 134,950 15,913 119,037 134,950
24 78,320 137,350 32.571 104,779 137,3s0 16,286 121,065 137,350

79,655 139,750 33,3't7 106,434 139,750 16,658 123,092 139,750
26 80,990 142,150 34.062 108.088 142,150 17,031 125,'t 19 142.150

82.325 144.550 34,808 109,743 144,550 17,404 127,146 144.550
83.660 146,950 35,553 111,397 't46,950 17,777 129.174 '146,950

149,350 36,299 '1'13,052 149,350 131,201 149,350
30 151,750 37,044 114.706 151,750 '18.5?2 133,228 151,750
31 87,665 37,?90 116,36'l 154,150 135,255 154,'150

T

I
TII
T
T
T
TI
T
TI
T
T
T
TI
T
TII
TII
TII
T
TI

I
TIIIIIIIIII T

TIIII
TIIIIrI

IIIIII 6 o]J as

32

As at 2027.0'1.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

't6.170 a o85

a 458

{7 AAI 8 831

5

6

7 9.S49

8 56,960

58,295 1n 6q4

22.131

246,15

21 471

14 2511F,
'15 25.462

67,640

68,975

20

76,985 3J.826

27

28

84.995 18.1,r9

86,330

't 54,150 18.895

l
-t

I
M. D. I. B. Gamage

Dircctor
I)cparl.mcllt of ManaBcnlcDt Scr.v,

General Treasury
Colombo 0l



Table 14 Quarter [4aster R2 2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.0'l As a12027 .O1 .O1

Salary
Step

As a|2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Paid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

'16.1701 48.S50 84,550 68.380 84,550 8.085 76,465 84,550
50,285 86,950 70.035 86,950 8,458 78.492 86,950

3 5'1,620 89,350 17.661 71,689 8S,350 80,520 89,350
4 52,955 91,750 18.407 73.344 91,750 82,547 91,750
5 54,290 94,150 19.152 74,998 94,150 84,574 94,150
6 55,625 96,550 19.898 76.6s3 96,550 86,601 96.550
7 56,960 98,Ss0 20.643 78.307 98,950 10,322 88,62S 98,950
8 58,295 101,350 21.389 7S.962 101,350 90,656 101,350
9 59,630 103,750 81,616 103,750 1'1.067 92,683 103,750
10 60,965 106,150 22,480 83,271 106,'150 11.440 94.710 106,150

23.62511 62,300 108,550 84.925 108,550 96,738 108,550

24.37112 63,635 110.950 86.580 110,950 98,765 110,S50
13 64,970 113,350 25,116 88.234 113.350 12,558 100.792 113,350
14 66,305 115,750 25.462 89.889 '1'15.750 12,931 102.819 't 15,750
15 67,640 118,150 28,607 91,543 '118,150 13,304 104,U7 118,150
16 68,975 120,550 27,353 93,'t98 '120,550 13,676 106,874 120,550
17 70,310 122,950 28,098 94.852 122,950 108,901 122,950

28,84418 71,645 125,350 96,507 125,350 110,928 125,350

29,589127.750 98,161 127,750 112,956 127.750
130,150 30,335 99,816 130,150 15,167 114.983 130,150

21 75,650 132,550 31,080 101,470 132,550 15,540 117,010 132,550
22 76,985 134,950 31,826 103,125 134,950 15,813 1'19,037 134,950
23 78.320 137,350 32,571 104,779 137,350 16,286 121,065 137,350

33,31724 79,655 139,750 106,434 139,750 16.6s8 123,092 139,750

34,06225 80,990 108,088 142,150 17,031 125,119 142,150
26 34,808 109,743 144.550 17!M 127.146 '144,550

27 83,660 146,950 111,397 146,950 17,777 129.174 146,950
2A 84,99s 149,350 36.299 't't3.052 149,350 18,149 131,201 149,350

86,330 151,750 37,044 114,706 151.750 18,522 133.228 151,750
30 87,665 154,150 37,790 116,36'1 154,150 18,895 135,255 154,'150

3'1 89,000 156,550 1't8.015 156,550 't9,268 137,283 1s6.*S'

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIrrIIIIIIIIIIIIrII

IIII

II

M. D. l. B. Ganrage
Dircctor

rtncnt of lvlirDagcmcnt Scrviccs
Ceneral Tt.easury

Colombo 0133

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amounl

(Rs.)

Unpakl
Amount

(Rs.)

2 16.916

I831
I 203

I 576

s 949

10 6S4

22 134

11 A1a

12 1A5

14.M9

14.422

1S 72.980 14.795

20 74,315

142,150

82,325 144,550

I

F

_l

K,



Table '15 - Captain/ LeuitinenU Fight Leuitinent- R 3 - 2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2027.01.01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(RS,)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 55,625 96,550 19,898 76,653 96.550 9,949 86,601 96,550

56,960 20,643 78,307 98,950 10,322 88,629 98,950

3 58,295 101,350 21.309 79,962 101,350 10,694 90.656 101,350

4 59.630 103,750 22,134 81 ,616 103,750 11,067 92,683 103,750

60,965 22,880 83,271 106,150 11.440 94,710 106,150

6 62,300 108,550 23.625 84,925 108,550 1 1,813 96.738 108,550

7 63,635 110,950 24,n71 86,580 110,950 12,185 98,76s 110,950

8 64,970 1 13,350 25,116 88.234 113,350 12,558 100.792 113,350

66,305 115,750 25,862 89,889 '115,750 12,931 102,819 115,750

10 118,150 26.607 91,543 118,150 13,304 104,847 118,150

68,975 120,550 27 ,353 93,198 120,550 13,676 106,874 120,550

12 122,950 28.098 94,852 't22,gs9 14,049 108,901 122,950

13 71 ,645 125,350 28.844 96,507 125,350 14,422 1'10,928 125,350

14 29,589 98,161 127 ,7 50 14,795 112,956 127,750
'15 74,315 130,150 30,335 99,816 130,150 15,167 114,983 130,150

75,650 31,080 101,470 132,550 15,540 117,010 132 550

17 76,985 134,950 31,826 103,125 134,950 15,913 119,037 '134,950

74,320 32,571 104,779 137,350 16.286 121,065 137,350

19 79,655 33,317 106,434 139,750 16.658 123,O92 139,750

20 80,990 142,',t50 34,002 108,088 142.'t50 17,031 125,119 142.150

21 82,325 144,550 34,808 109,743 144,550 17,404 127,'146 144.550
'146,950 35,553 111,397 146,950 17,777 129,17 4 146,950

84,995 149,350 36,299 113,052 149,350 18,149 '131,20'l 149,350

24 151,750 37,044 114,706 151,750 18.522 133.228 151 750

87,665 154,150 37,790 1 16,361 154,150 18,895 135,255 154,150

paflnrcllt of lvlanagctncnt Servic(
GencralTreasury

Colotllbo 0134

As at 2026.01.01

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

2 98,9s0

106,150

I
67,640

11

70,310

72,980 127,750

to 132,550

18 137,350

139,750

22 83,660

86,330

u

ffi,,
. D, L B. Ganrage

Dircctor



Table 16 - lvlajor/ Leuitinent Commander / Squadrol Leader R 4 - 2025

a9'o! !'

B. Ganrage
l)irector

As at 2026.01.01As at 2025.01 .01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

106.150 22,880 83,271 106,150 94,7',10 106,1501 60,965

'1'1.813'108,550 23,625 84,925 108,550 96,738 't 08,5502 62,300

12,185 98,76586,580 1 '10,950 I 10,9503 63,635

12,558 100,7921 13,350 25,116 88,234 1 13,350 1 '13,3504 64,970

1 15,750 12,931 102.8191 15,750 25,862 89,889 115,7 5066,305

91,543 1 18,150 13,304 104,847 1 18,'15067,640 118,150 26,607

93,198 120,550 13,676 106,874 120,550120,5507

94,852 122,950 14,049 108,901 122,950122,950 28,098I
28,8M 96,507 125,350 14,422 't 10,928 125,350I 125,350

29,s89 98,161 127.750 112,956 127,75010 72,980 't27 ,7 50

30,335 99,816 130,150 114,983 130,15011 74,315 1 30, '150

132,550 1 17,01031 ,080 101,470 132,55012 75,650

'134,950 '1 5,913 1 19,037103,125 134,950'13 76,985

137,350 16,286 121 ,065 137,350137,350 32,571 104,779't4 78,320

33,317 106,434 139,750 16,658 123,092 '139,750139,750

34,062 108,088 142,150 17,03'1 125,119 142,15016 142,',t50

34,808 109,743 144,550 17,404 127 ,146 144.55017 82,325 144,550

17 ,777146,950 35,553 111 ,397 146,950 129,174 146,95018 83,660

149,350 1 8, 149 131,201149,350 36,299 't13,052 149,350'19 84,995

't5't,750 18,522 133,22837 ,044 1',t4,7 06 151,75020 86,330

1'16,361 154,150 18,895 135.255 '154,1 5087,665

38,535 1 18.015 156,550 '19,268 't37 ,283 't 56,55022 '156,550

39,281 1 19,670 158,950 19,640 1 39,310 1t[,d]d.23 158,950

IIIIIIII

35

As at 2027.01.0'l

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
,qmount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

11,M0

110,950 24.371

5

6

68,975

70,3'l 0

71 ,645

14.795

15.',t67

'15.540132,550

134,950 31.826

79,65515

80,990

151,750

154,150 37 ,79021

89,000

90,335

l)cpartmcnt of Managcmcnt ScNiccs
Gercral 'Ireasllrv



Table 17 - Leuitinent Colonel / Commander/Wing Commaander R5-2025

,,g.ol, a(
M. D. l. B. Ganragc

Director
l)cpartnrcDt of Mirnagenrcnt Scrvicc

CcDeral Treasury
Colombo 01

As at 2025.01.0'l As at 2026.01.0'l As at 2027.0'1.0'l

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs )

23,7971 62,595 109,090 85,294 109,090 97 ,192 109,090

1'12,030 24,714 87 ,317 '112,030 12.3572 64,225 oo a7i 1'12,030

114.970 25,631 89.340 114,970 12,81565,855 102,'155 114,970

67,485 't17,910 26,548 9 1,363 1 17,9'104 104,636 117,910

5 69,115 120,850 27 .465 93,386 120,850 13.732 107,1 18 120,850

6 70.745 123,790 28,382 95,409 123,790 14,191 109,599 't23,790

7 72,37 5 29,299 97 A32 126,730 14,649 112,081 '126,730

8 30,216 99,455 129,670 I 5,108 114,562 129,670

9 75,635 132,610 101,478 132,610 117 ,O44 132,610

32,05010 77 ,265 135,550 '103,501 135,550 16,025 1 19,525 '135,550

138,490 32,967 105,524 138,490 16,48311 78,895 't22,O07 138,490

80,525 141 ,430 33,884 107 ,547 141,430 16,94212 124,488 141,430

13 82,155 144.370 34,801 't09,570 144,370 17 ,400 126,970 144,370

14 147,310 35,718 '1 11,593 147 ,310 17,859 129,451 147,3't0
tc 36,635 113,616 '150,250 18,3',t7 131 ,933 '150,250

37 ,55216 87 ,045 153,190 1 15,639 153,190 18,776 134,414 'l 53, 'l 90

38,469 1't7,662 19,23417 88,675 156,130 156,130 136,896 156,130

159,070 39,386 1 19,685 159,070 19,69318 90,305 't39,377 '159,070

I
TIIIIII

IIIII

36

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

'11.898

3

13.274

126,730

74,005 129,670

31 .133 1s.s66

83,785

85,415 150,250



Table 18- Colonel / Captain / Group Captain R6-2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01
Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.3',|
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs,)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 76,175 '133,570 102,144 133,570 15,713 117 ,857 133,570

78,345 137 ,470 32,638 104,833 137 ,470 16,31 I 121,151 137,470

33,84980,515 't41,370 't07 ,522 141,370 16.924 124,446 141,370
4 35,06082,685 145,270 110,21',| 145,270 127,740 145,270

84,855 '149, 170 36,271 'l 12,900 149,170 18,135 '131 ,035 149,170
r, 87 ,O25 153,070 37,442 1 15,589 153,070 18,741 134,329 153,070

7 89,195 156,970 38,693 118,278 '156,970 19,346 137 ,624 156,970

I 91,365 39,904 120,967 '160,870 19,952 140,918 1 60,870

9 93,535 164,770 41 ,115 123,656 164,770 20,557 't44,213 164,770
10 95,705 42,326 126,345 168,670 21 ,163 147 ,507 168,670

11 97,875 172,570 43,537 129,034 172,570 150,802 't72.570

44.748100,045 176,470 131,723 176,470 22,374 154,096 176,470
102,215 180,370 45,959 134,412 180,370 157,391 180,370

14 '104,385 184.270 47,170 137 ,',tl',l 184,270 23,585 160,685 184,270

15 '106,555 48,381 139,790 't88,170 24,190 163,980 188,170

to 't08,725 49,592 142,479 192,070 24,796 167 ,274 192,070

17 'l '10,895 195,970 50,803 '145,'168 195,970 25,401 170,569 195,970

1 13,065 199,870 52,014 147,857 'r99,870 26,007 173,863 199,870

IIIIIIIII
TIIIIIIII

IIIIIIII

e5 o!

37

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(R8.)

31.427

2

3

'17.530

160,870

168,670

21 .768

12

IJ 22.979

188,170

192,070

18

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

I)cpartnrent of MaDagclncnt Scrviccs(;eneral'frcasurv
a,rr,, '



Table 19 - Brigadier / Commodore / Air Commodore R7 - 2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01
Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs )

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

I 80,s15 14',t.370 107 ,522 141,370 16.924 124,446 141 .37 0

2 82.685 145.270 't10,211 145.270 17,530 127 ,740 145,270
84,855 149.170 112,900 149,170 131 ,035 't49,170

4 87 ,025 153,070 37 ,482 1 15,589 153,070 18,741 134,329 153,070
156,970 38,693 118,278 156.970 't37 ,624 '156,970

6 160,870 120,967 160,870 19,952 140,918 160,870
7 164.770 41,115 123,656 't64,770 '144,213 164,770
8 168,670 42,326 126,345 168,670 147 ,507 168,670
o 97,875 172,570 43,537 129,034 172,57 0 150,802 172,570

100,045 176,470 44,748 131,723 176.470 '154,096 176,470
11 102,215 180,370 45,959 134,412 '180,370 22,975 157,391 180,370
12 104,385 184,270 47,170 137,101 184,270 23,585 160,685 184,270
13 188,170 48,381 139,790 188,170 163,980 188,'170
14 't08,725 192,070 49,592 142,479 192,070 24,796 167,274 192,070
tc 1 10,895 195,970 50,803 '145,168 195,970 25,401 170,569 195,970
16 1 13,065 199,870 52,O14 147,857 '199,870 26,007 173,863 '199,870

IIIIII
TIIIIrIIIII

I
IIII

IIIII

agrog' I (

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)epartnrcDt oI MirDagcmctrt Scrvict
Gcn('t al 'IreasurY

Colorrlllo 0138

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

33.849

35.060

36.271 '18.135

89,195 19.346

91,365 39.904

93,535 20.557

95,705 21.163

21.768
10 22.374

106,555 24,190

__l

-.t

t-
_.1

_.1

-t



atog'tf
M. D. I. B' Gamage

Dircctor

As at 2025.01.01 As at2027 .01 .O1

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

38,850 't17,1501 88,000 156,000 156,000 19,425 136,575 156,000
160.850 40,355 120.495 160,8502 90,700 140,673 160,850

93,400 165.700 41,860 123,840 165,700 20,9303 144,770 165,700

96,100 170.550 43,365 't27 ,185 170,550 21.6834 148,868 170,550

5 98,800 44,870 '130,530 175,400 22,435 '152,965 175,400

6 101 ,500 46,375 '133,875 '180,250 23,188 157,063 180,250

7 104,200 47.880 137 ,220 '185,100 23,940 161 ,160 185,100

8 106,900 189,950 140,565 189,950 24,693 165,258 189,950

50.890o 109,600 194,800 143,91 0 '194,800 25,445 169,355 '194,800

52,395 147 ,25510 'I 12,300 199,650 199,650 26,198 173.453 199,650
204,500 53,900 150,600 204,500 26.9501 15,000 't77.550 204,500

1',t7 ,7 00 209,350 55,405 153,945 209,350't2 181 ,648 209,350

120,400 214,200 56,910 157,290 214,200 28,455 185,7 45 214,200

IIIIIIItrI

III
TIIrI

I
III

IIII

39

Table20- Major General / Rear Admiral /Airvise Marshal R8-2025

l)cDartment of Mallagcurcnt Scrviccs

Gencrill frensurY
Colombo 01

Salary
Step

As at 2026.01 .01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(R8.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

20.178

175,400

180,250

'185,100

49.385

11

27.703
'13



Table 21 - Leiutinent General/ Vise Admiral / Air Marshal R 9 - 2025

aE oI'

As at 2025.01.0'! As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Salary
Step

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

93,400 165,700 123,840 165,700 20,9301 144,770 165,700

2 96, 100 43,365 127 ,185 170,550 21,683 148,868 170,550

3 98,800 44,870 130,530 '175,400 22,435 152,965 175,400

4 101 ,500 46,375 133,875 180,250 23,188 157,063 180,250

5 104,200 185,100 47 ,880 137 ,220 't85,100 23,940 161,160 185,100

6 '106,900 189,950 49,385 140,565 189,950 24,693 165,258 189,950

50,8907 '109,600 194,800 143,910 194,800 25,445 169,355 194,800

199,650 52,395 147 ,255 199.650 26,1988 1 12,300 173,453 199,650

204,500 53,900 't50,600 204.500 26,950I 1 15,000 177 ,550 204,500

209,350 't 53,945 209,350117,700 181 ,648 209,350

1'l 2'14.200 157 ,290 214,200 28,455 185,7 45 214,200

I
T
TIIII
TIrII

I
IIII

40

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

41.860
'170,550

175,400

180,250

10 55.405 27 ,703
120,400 56.9'10

M. D. l. B' Gamage
Dircctor

l)cDartnrctlt of Mdltagctncnt Scrvicc\

Gelr('rnl TrcosurY

Cotombo 01



e5' ogLt

As at 2025.01.0'1 As at 2026.01.01
Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(RS )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 101 ,500 180,250 46,375 133,875 180,250 23,188 '157,063 180,250
2 104,200 185,100 47,880 137 ,220 185,100 23,940 161 ,160 '185,100

J '106,900 189,950 49,385 140.565 189,950 24,693 165,258 189,950
4 109,600 194,800 50,890 143,910 194,800 25,445 169,355 194,800

112,300 147 ,255 199,650 26,198 '173,453 199,650
6 1 15,000 204,500 150,600 204,500 26,950 't77 .550 204,500
7 't17,700 209,350 153,945 209,350 27 ,703 181,648 209,350
8 120,400 214,200 157.290 214,200 28,455 185,7 45 214,200

I
IIIIIIIII

I
IIIII

4l

lable 22 - General/ Admiral / Air Chief i/arshal R 10 - 2025

M. D. l' B' Gartlage

,*-*,*, "i'ii[[irsl:'rt 
scNicc'

colombo 01

As at 2027.01.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

199,650 52.395

53.900

55.405

56.910
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